KATO PARTNER

KATO PRIME

Our team at Kato Prime would like to thank you for making Kato Prime your preferred choice.

Kato Prime would like to express our appreciation to both our new and existing clients with Kato Prime's Kato Partner Program.

This program is only applicable to Kato Prime's clients who are registered & verified with Kato Prime.

* Terms & Conditions Apply.

HOW TO REGISTER AS A KATO PARTNER:

* For you to register as a Kato Partner, the below steps have to be taken:

- Step 1: Clients must register and verify their account with Kato Prime.
- Step 2: Clients must log in to the Kato Prime portal and then request Kato Partner status from the trader's menu.
- Step 3: Clients will be notified via email after their Kato Partner request has been processed.

KATO PRIME'S KATO PARTNER PROGRAM - TERMS & CONDITIONS:

* For you to be eligible to be a Kato Partner, the below criteria have to be fulfilled:

- 1. A person or a business that has registered and verified their account with the Kato Prime (hereafter, "Company") website is referred to as a "Client."
- 2. The Client who requests for Kato Partner status, made via the company website, and is accepted by the company is referred to as a Kato Partner.
- 3. A Kato Partner identifier-specific connection to the company's website is known as a "referral link." This is the Kato Partner's primary tool for attracting and following up with Clients.
- 4. ID is the special identifying code for Kato Partners.
- 5. Commission is the sum that the Company owes the Kato Partner for the trading activities of its Clients.
- 6. There are four tiers to the Company's Kato Partner Program. They are as follows:
 - Starter Partner: 0-4 Active Clients.
 - Basic Partner: 5-34 Active Clients.
 - Standard Partner: 35-44 Active Clients.
 - Professional Partner: 45 Active Clients and above.



New Horizon Building, Ground Floor, 3 1/2 Miles Philip S.W. Goldson Highway, Belize City, Belize **@Kato Prime**

Økato.prime

KATO PARTNER

KATO PRIME

- 7. Kato Partner's will earn Commissions for each Valid Order placed by their Active Clients. The Commissions are as follows:
 - Starter Partner: 0\$ per Valid Order.
 - Basic Partner: 5\$ per Valid Order.
 - Standard Partner: 7\$ per Valid Order.
 - Professional Partner: 10\$ per Valid Order.
- 8. An Active Client is a type of Client profile on the Company's website for Clients whose trading accounts balance contain at least \$100 USD or more.
- 9. Valid Order is a transaction that meets all of the following requirements:
 - The trade lasted for 300 seconds or more
 - The difference between Open Price and Close Price of the order equals or exceeds 50 points (5 pips in 4-digit precision terms)
 - The order was not opened or closed by means of Partial Close and/or Multiple Close.
- 10. Trades closed on a balance of less than \$100 are not eligible for the commission.
- 11. Kato Partner rights and obligation:
 - Promoting the Company's services, website, promotions, and other relevant information
 - Receive the Kato Partner Commission for Client's trades
 - Act in a manner consistent with applicable law and corporate ethics in order to entice Clients.
 - Promptly inform the Company of any interference with the Kato Partner's operations.
 - Providing Clients with the Company's information, news releases, updates, and other relevant data.
 - Comply with all applicable local, national, and international laws in all actions.
 - Notify the Company of any facts or circumstances that may pose a risk to the Company, should the Kato Partner become aware of them.
 - Maintain the confidentiality of any information that expressly or indirectly relates to the company and gets accessible to the Kato Partner.
 - Notify the Company of any changes to the Kato Partner's contact information immediately.
- 12. The Kato Partner confirms the following upon agreement acceptance:
 - The Kato Partner understands the terms and conditions of the Agreement.
 - The Agreement could not be rejected under any circumstances.
 - Kato Partner fully comprehends and accepts all of the terms and conditions outlined in the Agreement.



New Horizon Building, Ground Floor, 3 1/2 Miles Philip S.W. Goldson Highway, Belize City, Belize



- 13. Under no circumstances will the Company be held liable or responsible for Kato Partner's acts, inaction, or any resulting repercussions.
- 14. The Company has the right to reject a client's Kato Partner application(s) at any time without prior notice or explanation.

KATO PRIME

KATO PARTNER

- 15. The Company reserves the right to terminate a client's incentive at any time without notice.
- 16. Any circumstance not covered by these regulations is up to the discretion of the Company.
- 17. The Company reserves the right to change, update or cancel this program with no prior notifications.
 - A Kato Partner may only be entitled to the commission if they are deemed eligible via the conditions as stated above.
 - Any other redemption process is not permitted and will not be entertained.
 - All instructed steps must be followed by all users and may only be verified by Kato Prime Ltd.
 - The Company reserves the right to request a client for evidence (screenshots etc.) and Kato Prime account details to authenticate and verify that eligible clients have taken all the necessary steps required to be eligible to enter this program. The client will have to provide Kato Prime with all necessary forms of evidence upon request.
 - The Company reserves the right to modify, cancel and limit any promotion or offer. Kato Prime reserves the right to refuse providing offers and/or promotions to individuals or organisations at our discretion. No warranties or guarantees are made. All material is copyright to Kato Prime or to the third party mentioned. Materials cannot be published in any form without prior written approval by Kato Prime. By using any techniques or resources provided, you accept all liability for your actions.



New Horizon Building, Ground Floor, 3 1/2 Miles Philip S.W. Goldson Highway, Belize City, Belize

